CANect® CL-T27
Remote Updates & Diagnostics
The CANect® CL-T27 is built to power the future of IoT innovation in rugged
environments by offering over-the-air programming (OTA) with the flexibility
of using our applications or your own tools.
HED specializes in the design, manufacture, and application of innovative controls and telematics systems for on-
and off-highway OEMs. We provide a complete line of controllers, displays, keypads, and telematics solutions.
HEDcontrols.com   |   262-673-9450

Ethernet 1x Ethernet 10/100 Base-T
Wi-Fi Dual-band Wi-Fi 802.11
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION OPTIONS
CL-T27-__8-10-9N
Pre-installed SIM (1 = Aeris US, 2 = Verizon US, 3 = Aeris Fusion/International,
            8 = Customer supplied SIM)
Carrier / Region (0 indicates Global/Cat-M1, 1 indicates North America/Cat-4)
MAIN CONNECTOR - 776164-1
Pin Pin
1 NC 19 Analog Input 2 VTD (12V/24 [0V-32V])*
2 Analog Input 1 VTD (12V/24 [0V-32V]) 20 NC
3 Digital Input 2 STB (12V/24 [0V-32V])* 21 NC
4 High Speed CAN2 High 22 Ethernet TXP
5 High Speed CAN2 Low 23 Ethernet TXN
6 CAN FD High* 24 Unswitched Battery (+) Module
7 CAN FD Low* 25 Battery (-) Module
8 Keyswitch Input 26 Programming Mode Trigger**
9 NC 27 NC
10 NC 28 NC
11 Ethernet RXP 29 NC
12 Ethernet RXN 30 NC
13 NC 31 NC
14 USB OTG/ID 32 USB Power 5V**
15 Sinking Output 2 (12V [0V-18V], 300mA)* 33 USB D+
16 Sinking Output 1 (12V [0V-18V], 300mA) 34 USB D-
17 High Speed CAN1 High 35 USB Ground
18 High Speed CAN1 Low
* Hardware only, software development required. Testing not included.
** PINs require connection within harnessing.  Pre-connected within CL-T27-W01 adaptor harness.
CL-T27  |  Pinouts
HEDcontrols.com   |   262-673-9450 Rev:021825
Information contained is accurate at the time of printing. HED, Inc. reserves the right to change